900277669 01/17/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		01/17/2014	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Petroleum Tankers LLC
Street Address:	600 W. Germantown Pike, Suite 400
City:	Plymouth Meeting
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19462
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3851295	APT
Registration Number:	3794881	APT
Registration Number:	3797816	AMERICAN PETROLEUM TANKERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 713-223-2300

Email: traci.landgraf@bgllp.com Correspondent Name: Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046614.000268
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Traci Landgraf

REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0265

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Constance G. Rhebergen/
Date:	01/17/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark_Release#page1.tif source=Trademark_Release#page2.tif source=Trademark_Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0266

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of January 17, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of American Petroleum Tankers LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent dated as of April 2, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including, without limitation, the trademark applications set forth on Schedule I hereto, along with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on April 3, 2013, at Reel 4997 and Frame 0022:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges, reassigns and releases any and all liens and security interests it has in and against the Trademark Collateral arising under the Trademark Security Agreement.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby irrevocably re-assigns and re-transfers all such rights, title and interest to the Grantor.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0267 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Collateral Agent,

D.

Name:

Bridgett J. Manduk

Title:

Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

tn.

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

OWNER	RECISTRATION NUMBER	FRADEMARK
American Petroleum Tankers LLC	3,851,295	APT
American Petroleum Tankers LLC	3,794,881	APT
American Petroleum Tankers LLC	3,797,816	American Petroleum Tankers

TRADEMARK REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 01/17/2014